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- Under 17 Men Stage 1 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
1 Joe Wigfield WirralAc A 9:27
2 Nathan Dunn PrestonHar A 9:34
3 Benjamin Lee ValeRoyalA B 9:37
4 Connor Henderson CityOfShef A 9:39
5 Angus Mcmillan CityOfYork A 9:40
6 Harry Dexter ValeRoyalA A 9:41
7 Rory Leonard MorpethHar A 9:50
8 J Newmanbillington CityOfShef B 9:51
9 Alexander Birkett KendalAmat 9:56
10 Alex Ediker Chesterfie A 9:57
11 Mark Bostock WakefieldD 10:04
12 Mikey Kingston TraffordAt A 10:14
13 Kyle Dentith LiverpoolH A 10:16
14 Daniel Evans DerbyAthle 10:29
15 Alexander Kirkland Chesterfie B 10:31
16 Archie Richardson LincolnWel 10:32
17 Martin Hurst WirralAc C 10:32
18 Jack Stokes RotherhamH 10:35

19 Niall Higham PrestonHar B 10:37
20 Ryan Watmough Keighley&C 10:38
21 Jonathan Head WirralAc D 10:38
22 Connor Marshall MorpethHar B 10:40
23 Sam Rostron Warrington 10:41
24 Kian Lindsey SaleHarrie A 10:42
25 Luca Parker CityOfYork B 10:44
26 W Morganrippon DurhamCity 10:46
27 Kristian Wade LeighHarri 10:48
28 Daniel Nuttall WirralAc B 11:00
29 Nathan Barlow EastCheshi 11:03
30 Abel Ashby TraffordAt B 11:13
31 Charlie Goddard SaleHarrie B 11:13
32 Ben Skertchly Manchester 11:15
33 Patrick Cusack SalfordHar A 11:28
34 Thomas Carvell BlackhillB 11:54
35 Louis Hopkins SalfordHar B 12:43
36 Jay Prescot LiverpoolH B 12:54

- Under 17 Men Stage 2 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Julian Slater CityOfShef A 9:43 19:22 + 3
2 Adam Roberts PrestonHar A 9:54 19:28 0
3 Maurice Caltonseal CityOfYork A 9:53 19:33 + 2
4 Alexander Doyle ValeRoyalA A 9:53 19:34 + 2
5 John Humphries ValeRoyalA B 9:59 19:36 - 2
6 Arran Kearney WirralAc A 10:12 19:39 - 5
7 Joseph Ford LiverpoolH A 9:52 20:08 + 6
8 Luke Bowen KendalAmat 10:20 20:16 + 1
9 Xavier O’hare TraffordAt A 10:05 20:19 + 3
10 Dylan George Chesterfie A 10:26 20:23 0
11 Liam Marsh MorpethHar A 10:40 20:30 - 4
12 Jack Stubbings Warrington 10:03 20:44 + 11
13 Magnus Linn CityOfShef B 10:54 20:45 - 5
14 Matias Grixti PrestonHar B 10:20 20:57 + 5
15 Cameron Allan DurhamCity 10:16 21:02 + 11
16 Matthew Hill WakefieldD 11:07 21:11 - 5
17 Luke Ward DerbyAthle 10:45 21:14 - 3
18 Jacob Cousins Chesterfie B 10:44 21:15 - 3
19 Michael Rooke WirralAc B 10:22 21:22 + 9
20 Maxalexander Clark WirralAc D 10:46 21:24 + 1
21 Sam Picton RotherhamH 11:05 21:40 - 3
22 F Teklehaimanot SalfordHar A 10:13 21:41 + 11
23 Joseph Wane LeighHarri 10:54 21:42 + 4

24 Jacob Brophy WirralAc C 11:11 21:43 - 7
25 Jacob Birtles SaleHarrie A 11:02 21:44 - 1
26 Jack Rushby LincolnWel 11:17 21:49 - 10
27 Harry Boyd SaleHarrie B 11:08 22:21 + 4
28 Connor Fazakerley TraffordAt B 11:15 22:28 + 2
29 MattyFox Manchester 11:28 22:43 + 3
30 Paolo Guarnieri EastCheshi 12:06 23:09 - 1
31 Owen Young BlackhillB 12:53 24:47 + 3
32 James Critchley SalfordHar B 12:12 24:55 + 3
Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Julian Slater CityOfShef A 9:43
2 Joseph Ford LiverpoolH A 9:52
3 Alexander Doyle ValeRoyalA A 9:53
4 Maurice Caltonseal CityOfYork A 9:53
5 Adam Roberts PrestonHar A 9:54
6 John Humphries ValeRoyalA B 9:59
7 Jack Stubbings Warrington 10:03
8 Xavier O’hare TraffordAt A 10:05
9 Arran Kearney WirralAc A 10:12
10 F Teklehaimanot SalfordHar A 10:13

- Under 17 Men Stage 3 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Alfie Manthorpe CityOfShef A 9:34 28:56 0
2 Arun Dight ValeRoyalA A 9:28 29:02 + 2
3 Tom Spence WirralAc A 9:51 29:30 + 3
4 Oliver Waring ValeRoyalA B 10:13 29:49 + 1
5 Alex Botterill CityOfYork A 10:24 29:57 - 2
6 Dean Tierney PrestonHar A 10:34 30:02 - 4
7 Kieran Hedley MorpethHar A 10:09 30:39 + 4
8 Cole Blaikie KendalAmat 10:27 30:43 0
9 Daniel Preston LiverpoolH A 10:39 30:47 - 2
10 Daniel Fox Warrington 10:24 31:08 + 2
11 Lukejames Newell CityOfShef B 10:30 31:15 + 2
12 Jack Wilkinson TraffordAt A 11:01 31:20 - 3
13 Jacob Buckley Chesterfie A 11:17 31:40 - 3
14 Ieuan Kearney WirralAc B 10:22 31:44 + 5
15 Elliot Meylan Chesterfie B 10:42 31:57 + 3
16 Samuel Tempest WirralAc C 10:23 32:06 + 8
17 Liam Grosse WakefieldD 10:58 32:09 - 1
18 Matthew Arnold WirralAc D 10:47 32:11 + 2
19 Byron Sowerby PrestonHar B 11:28 32:25 - 5
20 Aidan Stirrup SaleHarrie A 10:43 32:27 + 5
21 Tobian Catsburg DerbyAthle 11:23 32:37 - 4

22 B Livingston LeighHarri 11:01 32:43 + 1
23 Jacob Stephenson DurhamCity 11:53 32:55 - 8
24 Elliott Wilkinson TraffordAt B 10:31 32:59 + 4
25 Adam Curtis SalfordHar A 11:56 33:37 - 3
26 Aaronlee Wickson RotherhamH 12:20 34:00 - 5
27 Luke Doleman Manchester 12:01 34:44 + 2
28 John Trotman EastCheshi 12:09 35:18 + 2
Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 Arun Dight ValeRoyalA A 9:28
2 Alfie Manthorpe CityOfShef A 9:34
3 Tom Spence WirralAc A 9:51
4 Kieran Hedley MorpethHar A 10:09
5 Oliver Waring ValeRoyalA B 10:13
6 Ieuan Kearney WirralAc B 10:22
7 Samuel Tempest WirralAc C 10:23
8 Daniel Fox Warrington 10:24
9 Alex Botterill CityOfYork A 10:24
10 Cole Blaikie KendalAmat 10:27
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Under 17 Men — Team Results — Final

1 City Of Sheffield & Dearne AC ‘A’ 28:56
1 Connor Henderson (4) 9:39 2 JulianSlater (1) 9:43
3 Alfie Manthorpe (1) 9:34

2 Vale Royal AC ‘A’ 29:02
1 Harry Dexter (6) 9:41 2 Alexander Doyle (4) 9:53
3 Arun Dight (2) 9:28

3 Wirral AC ‘A’ 29:30
1 Joe Wigfield (1) 9:27 2 Arran Kearney (6) 10:12
3 Tom Spence (3) 9:51

4 Vale Royal AC ‘B’ 29:49
1 BenjaminLee (3) 9:37 2 JohnHumphries (5) 9:59
3 Oliver Waring (4) 10:13

5 City Of York AC ‘A’ 29:57
1 Angus Mcmillan (5) 9:40 2 MauriceCaltonseal (3) 9:53
3 Alex Botterill (5) 10:24

6 PrestonHarriers ‘A’ 30:02
1 NathanDunn (2) 9:34 2 Adam Roberts (2) 9:54
3 Dean Tierney (6) 10:34

7 Morpeth Harriers & AC ‘A’ 30:39
1 Rory Leonard (7) 9:50 2 Liam Marsh (11) 10:40
3 Kieran Hedley (7) 10:09

8 Kendal Amateur Athletic Club 30:43
1 Alexander Birkett (9) 9:56 2 Luke Bowen (8) 10:20
3 ColeBlaikie (8) 10:27

9 Liverpool Harriers & AC ‘A’ 30:47
1 Kyle Dentith (13) 10:16 2 Joseph Ford (7) 9:52
3 DanielPreston (9) 10:39
10 Warrington A C 31:08

1 Sam Rostron (23) 10:41 2 Jack Stubbings (12) 10:03
3 Daniel Fox (10) 10:24
11 City Of Sheffield & Dearne AC ‘B’ 31:15

1 JNewmanbillington (8) 9:51 2 Magnus Linn (13) 10:54
3 Lukejames Newell (11) 10:30
12 Trafford Athletic Club ‘A’ 31:20

1 Mikey Kingston (12) 10:14 2 Xavier O’hare (9) 10:05
3 Jack Wilkinson (12) 11:01
13 Chesterfield & District AC ‘A’ 31:40

1 Alex Ediker (10) 9:57 2 Dylan George (10) 10:26
3 Jacob Buckley (13) 11:17
14 Wirral AC ‘B’ 31:44

1 DanielNuttall (28) 11:00 2 MichaelRooke (19) 10:22
3 Ieuan Kearney (14) 10:22
15 Chesterfield & District AC ‘B’ 31:57

1 Alexander Kirkland (15) 10:31 2 Jacob Cousins (18) 10:44
3 ElliotMeylan (15) 10:42
16 Wirral AC ‘C’ 32:06

1 Martin Hurst (17) 10:32 2 Jacob Brophy (24) 11:11
3 SamuelTempest (16) 10:23
17 Wakefield District H & AC 32:09

1 Mark Bostock (11) 10:04 2 Matthew Hill (16) 11:07
3 Liam Grosse (17) 10:58
18 Wirral AC ‘D’ 32:11

1 JonathanHead (21) 10:38 2 Maxalexander Clark (20) 10:46
3 Matthew Arnold (18) 10:47
19 PrestonHarriers ‘B’ 32:25

1 NiallHigham (19) 10:37 2 Matias Grixti (14) 10:20
3 Byron Sowerby (19) 11:28
20 Sale Harriers Manchester ‘A’ 32:27

1 Kian Lindsey (24) 10:42 2 Jacob Birtles (25) 11:02
3 Aidan Stirrup (20) 10:43

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

21 Derby Athletic Club 32:37
1 DanielEvans (14) 10:29 2 Luke Ward (17) 10:45
3 Tobian Catsburg (21) 11:23
22 Leigh Harriers & AC 32:43

1 Kristian Wade (27) 10:48 2 Joseph Wane (23) 10:54
3 B Livingston (22) 11:01
23 Durham City Harriers & AC 32:55

1 W Morganrippon (26) 10:46 2 CameronAllan (15) 10:16
3 Jacob Stephenson (23) 11:53
24 Trafford Athletic Club ‘B’ 32:59

1 Abel Ashby (30) 11:13 2 Connor Fazakerley (28) 11:15
3 ElliottWilkinson (24) 10:31
25 Salford Harriers & AC ‘A’ 33:37

1 Patrick Cusack (33) 11:28 2 FTeklehaimanot (22) 10:13
3 Adam Curtis (25) 11:56
26 Rotherham Harriers And AC 34:00

1 Jack Stokes (18) 10:35 2 SamPicton (21) 11:05
3 Aaronlee Wickson (26) 12:20
27 Manchester Harriers & AC 34:44

1 Ben Skertchly (32) 11:15 2 Matty Fox (29) 11:28
3 LukeDoleman (27) 12:01
28 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC 35:18

1 Nathan Barlow (29) 11:03 2 PaoloGuarnieri (30) 12:06
3 John Trotman (28) 12:09

Incomplete Teams:
Lincoln Wellington AC

1 Archie Richardson (16) 10:32 2 Jack Rushby (26) 11:17

Sale Harriers Manchester ‘B’
1 Charlie Goddard (31) 11:13 2 Harry Boyd (27) 11:08

Blackhill Bounders
1 ThomasCarvell (34) 11:54 2 Owen Young (31) 12:53

Salford Harriers & AC ‘B’
1 Louis Hopkins (35) 12:43 2 James Critchley (32) 12:12

Keighley & Craven AC
1 RyanWatmough (20) 10:38

Morpeth Harriers & AC ‘B’
1 Connor Marshall (22) 10:40

City Of York AC ‘B’
1 Luca Parker (25) 10:44

Liverpool Harriers & AC ‘B’
1 Jay Prescot (36) 12:54

Fastest of all legs — Final
1 Joe Wigfield WirralAc A 9:27
2 Arun Dight ValeRoyalA A 9:28
3 Alfie Manthorpe CityOfShef A 9:34
= Nathan Dunn PrestonHar A 9:34
5 Benjamin Lee ValeRoyalA B 9:37
6 Connor Henderson CityOfShef A 9:39
7 Angus Mcmillan CityOfYork A 9:40
8 Harry Dexter ValeRoyalA A 9:41
9 Julian Slater CityOfShef A 9:43
10 Rory Leonard MorpethHar A 9:50


